## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

This is to certify that the Contract for the following improvement:

## Wawakapewin Water Treatment Plant

Wawakapewin, ON

to the above premises was substantially performed on September 30, 2022

Date certificate signed: October 12, 2022

(Payment Certifier)

Name of Owner: **Wawakapewin First Nation**Address of Service: *Wawakapewin, ON P8T 1A5* 

Name of Contractor: Arnason Industries Ltd.

Address for Service: Perimeter Hwy 101, ¼ Mile West of Hwy 17

Winnipeg, MB R3C 2E6

Name of Payment Certifier: KEEWATIN-ASKI LTD.
Address: 58 Wellington St.,

Sioux Lookout, ON P8T 1E1

Office to which claim of for Lien must be given to preserve lien:

Keewatin-Aski Ltd.
58 Wellington St., Sioux Lookout, ON P8T 1E1